Royalty Ownership
Tract No. 3 - 214.90 Acres HBP by Lease No. 2
Share 6A - Estella Shepperd

Origin of Interest
Bruce Jeffery Doe Landowner Royalty

Disclaimer from Beulah Doe u/w/o Ethel Patteson Share 7

Ethel May Doe
Jesse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72

Elvira Mutton
Jesse Doe 1/8 of 1/72 NPRI to EO by descent & distribution

Reserved 1/72 in PD to Estella Manford & passes under her will

Georgia D Doe
Jesse Doe to GDP by descent & distribution
Reserved 1/72 in PD to Estella Shepperd Will

Beulah B. Doe
Jesse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72

Reserved 1/72 in Partition Deed

RECAP of Bruce's Inheritance from Aunts
Beulah Disclaimed her interst to Ethel's Estate in favor of Bruce

Beulah Disclaimed her interst to Ethel's Estate in favor of Bruce

Elvira inherited from Jesse and left 1/2 of 1/72 to Bruce

Elvira reserved a 1/72 in PD to Ethel May and left it to Bruce

Elvira Otton inherted from Jesse and willed 1/2 of 1/72 it to Beulah
Elvira reserved 1/72 in PD to Ethel May and left 1/2 of 1/72 to Beulah

Georgia inherited from Jesse and willed it to Beulah

Georgia reserved 1/72 from in PD to Ethel May and willed it Beulah

Beulah reserved 1/72 in PD to Ethel May and left it to Bruce as a Life Estate

Beulah inherited from Jesse and left it to Bruce as a Life Estate

1B Doe Sr

Jesse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72
Debra Springs GRD 1167/895
Debra Springs GRD 1167/895

Reserved 1/72 from PD
under JBP, Sr. will

Debra Springs GRD 1167/895
Debra Springs GRD 1167/895

Estella Shepperd
Jesse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72

Reserved 1/72 | n Deed to Ethel May

AL Patteson
Jesse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72

Reserved 1/72 in Patition Deed

W. L. Doe

Jesse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72 passes out side of W L Patteson's Will

LESS Diminutive Interests

Landowner Royalty Owners

Bruce J. Doe

NPRI Royalty Owners

Bruce Doe (disclaimer by Beulah)

Bruce J Doe
Bruce J Doe LE (willed to Beulah)
Bruce J Doe

Bruce J Doe LE (willed to Beulah)

Bruce Doe LE (Beulah)
Bruce Doe LE (Beulah)

Bruce J Doe LE

Bruce Doe LE

Bruce J Doe

Bruce J Doe

Bruce J Doe
Bruce J Doe
Bruce J Doe LE
Bruce J Doe LE

Bruce J Doe LE
Bruce J Doe LE

Bruce J Doe LE
Bruce J Doe LE

Bruce Doe
Debra Springs
Zeana Nicole Springs Slanker
Jefferson Reagan Springs
Nancy Jo Cook
Bruce Doe
Debra Springs
Zeana Nicole Springs Slanker
Jefferson Reagan Springs

Nancy Jo Cook

Gary Pat Shepperd
Janet Shepperd (Hughes)

T D Shepperd Jr Family Trust for T D Shepperd il (Exempt)
T D Shepperd Jr Family Trust for L. Price Sheperd (Exempt)
T D Shepperd Jr Family Trust for Joyce Shepperd Huggins (Exempt)
Joye Smith Davis
Gary Pat Shepperd
Janet Shepperd (Hughes)

T.D. Shepperd Il
L. Price Shepperd
Joyce Melvin Hughes (Huggins)

Lee Miller Shepperd Jr.

Mary Frances Shepperd

Charles L Purdom
Lawrence Purdom
Harry E. Purdom
Lewis Arthur Patteson
Molly Patteson
Georganna P Sherbert Family Trust
Rebecca P Haner
Nelda Jean Doe
Charles L Purdom
Lawrence Purdom
Harry E Purdom
Lewis Arthur Doe
Molly Doe
Georganna P Sherbert Family Trust
Rebecca P Haner

Nelda Jean Doe

Jimmy Borrer
Steven L. Smith
Susan Michele Baldwin

Robyn Alana Mayes

Fractional Royalty Interest

1/8 Less 8/72

1/80f 1/72

1/2 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/20f 1/8 of 1/72 LE
1/20f1/72
1/2 of 1/72 LE

1/8of 1/72 LE
1/721E

1/8 of 1/72 LE
1721

1/80f 1/72
172

1/2 0f 1/80f 1/72
1/20f1/72
1/20f 1/80f 1/72 LE
1/20f 1/72 LE

1/80f 1/72 LE
1/72LE

1/72LE
1/80f 1/72 LE

1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
70% of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/2 of 30% of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/2 of 30% of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/2 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/40f1/72
70% of 1/4 of 1/72
1/2 of 30% of 1/4 of 1/72
1/2 of 30% of 1/72
1/20f1/72

1/2 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/2 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/2 of 1/3 of 1/72
1/2 of 1/3 of 1/72
1/30f 1/3 of 1/72
1/30f 1/3 of 1/72
1/30f 1/3 of 1/72
1/2 0f 1/3 of 1/72
1/2 0f 1/3 0of 1/72

1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72
1/40f1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72
13 0f 1/4 of 1/72
1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72
1/40f1/72

1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

Decimal Royalty Interest

0.01388889

0.00173611

0.00086805
0.00086805
0.00694444
0.00694444

0.00173611
0.01388889

0.001736111
0.01388889

0.00043402
0.00030382
0.00006510
0.00006510
0.00086805
0.00347222
0.00243056
0.00052083
0.00052083
0.00694444

0.00028935
0.00028935
0.00019290
0.00019290
0.00019290
0.00057870
0.00231481
0.00231481
0.00154321
0.00154321
0.00154321
0.00231481
0.00231481

0.00014468
0.00014468
0.00014468
0.00043403
0.00014468
0.00014468
0.00014468
0.00043403
0.00115741
0.00115741
0.00115741
0.00347222
0.00115741
0.00115741
0.00115741
0.00347222

0.00041619
0.00010404
0.00010404
0.00010404



Reserved 1/72 under WLP will LESS diminutive interests

Diminutive Interest

Louise Borrer et al convey of 15/16 of Jesse's 1/8 to 1/72

to Wyatt, Anderson and Hand

Louise Borrer et al convey 15/16 of Jesse's 1/8 to 1/72

Louise Borrer et al convey 15/16 of Jesse's 1/8 to 1/72

Louise Borrer et al convey a portion of 1/72 to Wyatt, Anderson and Hand

of the reserved 1/72

Louise Borrer et al convey portion of reserved 1/72

Louise Borrer et al convey portion of reserved 1/72

Randy Wilson

Barbara Jane McDonald

Christopher Paul McDonald, Trustee

Lyndi Patteson
Wynoka Sue McDonald
Walter Leonard Doe, Dec'd
Ray Doe
Jimmy Borrer
Steven L. Smith
Susan T. Baldwin
Robyn Alana Mayes
Randy Allan Wilson

Barbara Jane McDonald

Christopher Paul McDonald Trustee

Lyndi Doe
Wynoka Sue Chenault

Walter Leonard Doe, Dec'd

Neal Kent Wyatt Trustee
Nancy Wyatt Frazier Trustee
Marsha K. Thomas Trustee
James B Anderson et ux Carol
Charles E Hand et ux Evelyn
Roy G Whitehead et ux Kathleen
Douglas R Kolb et ux Annie
Maurice J Radtke
Edith Marie Rodriguez
Maurice J Radtke
Elgin W Radtke
Carl R. Radtke
Neal Kent Wyatt Trustee
Nancy Wyatt Frazier Trustee
Marsha K. Thomas Trustee
James B Anderson et ux Carol
Charles E Hand et ux Evelyn
Roy G Whitehead et ux Kathleen
Douglas R Kolb et ux Annie
Maurice J Radtke
Edith Marie Radtke Rodriguez
Maurice J. Radtke, Jr
Elgin W. Radtke
Carl R. Radtke

1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [ 1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [ 1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72 ]
1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72 ]
1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72 ]
1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 (not burdened by diminutive interest because of intestate session)
1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 0f 1/72]

1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/2 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of| 1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/2 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of 1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/3 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72 ]

1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/3 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/3 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]

1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 15/16 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 15/16 0f215.7/3630.85 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/2 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]
1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]
25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]
25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/2 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]
1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]

0.00010404
0.00020809
0.00020809
0.00010404
0.00010404
0.00010404
0.00010857
0.00332949
0.00083238
0.00083238
0.00083238
0.00083238
0.00166474
0.00166474
0.00110983
0.00110983
0.00110983

0.00000806
0.00000806
0.00000806
0.00001209
0.00001209
0.00000368
0.00000368
0.00000560
0.00000140
0.00000140
0.00000140
0.00000140
0.00006876
0.00006876
0.00006876
0.00010314
0.00010314
0.00003137
0.00003137
0.00004782
0.00001195
0.00001195
0.00001195
0.00001195

0.12500000



