Royalty Ownership Tract No. 3 - 214.90 Acres HBP by Lease No. 2 Share 6A - Estella Shepperd

Drigin of Interest Bruce Jeffery Doe Landowner Royalty	Landowner Royalty Owners	Fractional Royalty Interest	Decimal Royalty Inte
claimer from Beulah Doe u/w/o Ethel Patteson Share 7	Bruce J. Doe	1/8 Less 8/72	0.01388889
hel May Doe	NPRI Royalty Owners		
sse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72	Bruce Doe (disclaimer by Beulah)	1/8 of 1/72	0.00173611
vira Mutton			
sse Doe 1/8 of 1/72 NPRI to EO by descent & distribution	Bruce J Doe	1/2 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00086805
eserved 1/72 in PD to Estella Manford & passes under her will	Bruce J Doe LE (willed to Beulah) Bruce J Doe	1/2 of 1/8 of 1/72 LE 1/2 of 1/72	0.00086805
	Bruce J Doe LE (willed to Beulah)	1/2 of 1/72 LE	0.00694444
eorgia D Doe			
sse Doe to GDP by descent & distribution	Bruce Doe LE (Beulah)	1/8 of 1/72 LE	0.00173611
eserved 1/72 in PD to Estella Shepperd Will	Bruce Doe LE (Beulah)	1/72 LE	0.01388889
ulah B. Doe			
sse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72	Bruce J Doe LE	1/8 of 1/72 LE	0.001736111
served 1/72 in Partition Deed	Bruce Doe LE	1/72 LE	0.01388889
CAP of Bruce's Inheritance from Aunts			
eulah Disclaimed her interst to Ethel's Estate in favor of Bruce	Bruce J Doe	1/8 Of 1/72	
eulah Disclaimed her interst to Ethel's Estate in favor of Bruce	Bruce J Doe	1/72	
vira inherited from Jesse and left 1/2 of 1/72 to Bruce	Bruce J Doe	1/2 of 1/8 of 1/72	
vira innerited from Jesse and left 1/2 of 1/72 to Bruce vira reserved a 1/72 in PD to Ethel May and left it to Bruce	Bruce J Doe Bruce J Doe	1/2 of 1/72 1/2 of 1/72	
vira Otton inherted from Jesse and willed 1/2 of 1/72 it to Beulah	Bruce J Doe LE	1/2 of 1/8 of 1/72 LE	
vira reserved 1/72 in PD to Ethel May and left 1/2 of 1/72 to Beulah	Bruce J Doe LE	1/2 of 1/72 LE	
eorgia inherited from Jesse and willed it to Beulah	Bruce J Doe LE	1/8 of 1/72 LE	
eorgia reserved 1/72 from in PD to Ethel May and willed it Beulah	Bruce J Doe LE	1/72 LE	
eulah reserved 1/72 in PD to Ethel May and left it to Bruce as a Life Estate	Bruce J Doe LE	1/72 LE	
eulah inherited from Jesse and left it to Bruce as a Life Estate	Bruce J Doe LE	1/2 LE 1/8 of 1/72 LE	
		-,	
B Doe Sr			
esse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72	Bruce Doe	1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00043402
ebra Springs GRD 1167/895	Debra Springs	70% of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00030382
ebra Springs GRD 1167/895	Zeana Nicole Springs Slanker	1/2 of 30% of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 1/2 of 30% of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00006510
	Jefferson Reagan Springs Nancy Jo Cook	1/2 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00086805
eserved 1/72 from PD	Bruce Doe	1/4 of 1/72	0.00347222
nder JBP, Sr. will	Debra Springs	70% of 1/4 of 1/72	0.00243056
Debra Springs GRD 1167/895	Zeana Nicole Springs Slanker	1/2 of 30% of 1/4 of 1/72	0.00052083
lebra Springs GRD 1167/895	Jefferson Reagan Springs	1/2 of 30% of 1/72	0.00052083
	Nancy Jo Cook	1/2 of 1/72	0.00694444
stella Shepperd			
esse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72	Gary Pat Shepperd	1/2 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00028935
	Janet Shepperd (Hughes)	1/2 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00028935
	T D Shepperd Jr Family Trust for T D Shepperd III (Exempt)	1/3 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00019290
	T D Shepperd Jr Family Trust for L. Price Sheperd (Exempt)	1/3 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00019290
	T D Shepperd Jr Family Trust for Joyce Shepperd Huggins (Exempt)	1/3 of 1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00019290
	Joye Smith Davis	1/3 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00057870
eserved 1/72 I n Deed to Ethel May	Gary Pat Shepperd	1/2 of 1/3 of 1/72	0.00231481
	Janet Shepperd (Hughes) T. D. Shepperd III	1/2 of 1/3 of 1/72 1/3 of 1/3 of 1/72	0.00231481 0.00154321
	I. D. Shepperd III L. Price Shepperd	1/3 of 1/3 of 1/72 1/3 of 1/3 of 1/72	0.00154321
	Joyce Melvin Hughes (Huggins)	1/3 of 1/3 of 1/72	0.00154321
	Lee Miller Shepperd Jr.	1/2 of 1/3 of 1/72	0.00231481
	Mary Frances Shepperd	1/2 of 1/3 of 1/72	0.00231481
L Patteson	Charles L Purdom	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00014468
esse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72	Charles L Purdom Lawrence Purdom	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00014468
	Harry E. Purdom	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00014468
	Lewis Arthur Patteson	1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00043403
	Molly Patteson	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00014468
	Georganna P Sherbert Family Trust	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00014468
	Rebecca P Haner	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00014468
annual 1/73 in Detition David	Nelda Jean Doe	1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72	0.00043403 0.00115741
served 1/72 in Patition Deed	Charles L Purdom Lawrence Purdom	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72	0.00115741
	Lawrence Purdom Harry E Purdom	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72	0.00115741
	Lewis Arthur Doe	1/4 of 1/72	0.00347222
	Molly Doe	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72	0.00115741
	Georganna P Sherbert Family Trust	1.3 of 1/4 of 1/72	0.00115741
	Rebecca P Haner	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72	0.00115741
	Nelda Jean Doe	1/4 of 1/72	0.00347222
// L. Dee			
/. L. Doe sse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72 passes out side of W L Patteson's Will	Jimmy Borrer	1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00041619
sse's inherited 1/8 of 1/72 passes out side of W L Patteson's Will SS Diminutive Interests	Jimmy Borrer Steven L. Smith	1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/8 of 1/72] 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00041619
	Susan Michele Baldwin	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00010404

	Randy Wilson	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00010404
	Barbara Jane McDonald	1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00020809
	Christopher Paul McDonald, Trustee	1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00020809
	Lyndi Patteson	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00010404
	Wynoka Sue McDonald	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00010404
	Walter Leonard Doe, Dec'd	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00010404
	Ray Doe	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/8 of 1/72 (not burdened by diminutive interest because of intestate session)	0.00010857
Reserved 1/72 under WLP will LESS diminutive interests	Jimmy Borrer	1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00332949
	Steven L. Smith	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00083238
	Susan T. Baldwin	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00083238
	Robyn Alana Mayes	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 Of 1/72]	0.00083238
	Randy Allan Wilson	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/4 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00083238
	Barbara Jane McDonald	1/2 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of[1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00166474
	Christopher Paul McDonald Trustee	1/2 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/2 of 1/4 of[1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00166474
	Lyndi Doe	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/3 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00110983
	Wynoka Sue Chenault	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/3 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00110983
	Walter Leonard Doe, Dec'd	1/3 of 1/4 of 1/72 LESS 1/3 of 1/4 of [1/2 of 298.503/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00110983
Diminutive Interest			
Louise Borrer et al convey of 15/16 of Jesse's 1/8 to 1/72	Neal Kent Wyatt Trustee	1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 15/16 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000806
to Wyatt, Anderson and Hand	Nancy Wyatt Frazier Trustee	1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 15/16 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000806
	Marsha K. Thomas Trustee	1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000806
	James B Anderson et ux Carol	25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00001209
	Charles E Hand et ux Evelyn	25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00001209
Louise Borrer et al convey 15/16 of Jesse's 1/8 to 1/72	Roy G Whitehead et ux Kathleen	1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.0000368
	Douglas R Kolb et ux Annie	1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.0000368
Louise Borrer et al convey 15/16 of Jesse's 1/8 to 1/72	Maurice J Radtke	1/2 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000560
	Edith Marie Rodriguez	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000140
	Maurice J Radtke	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000140
	Elgin W Radtke	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000140
	Carl R. Radtke	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 15/16 of 1/8 of 1/72]	0.00000140
Louise Borrer et al convey a portion of 1/72 to Wyatt, Anderson and Hand	Neal Kent Wyatt Trustee	1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00006876
of the reserved 1/72	Nancy Wyatt Frazier Trustee	1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00006876
	Marsha K. Thomas Trustee	1/3 of 50% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00006876
	James B Anderson et ux Carol	25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00010314
	Charles E Hand et ux Evelyn	25% of [1/2 of 215.7/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00010314
Louise Borrer et al convey portion of reserved 1/72	Roy G Whitehead et ux Kathleen	1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00003137
	Douglas R Kolb et ux Annie	1/2 of [1/2 of 32.803/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00003137
Louise Borrer et al convey portion of reserved 1/72	Maurice J Radtke	1/2 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00004782
	Edith Marie Radtke Rodriguez	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00001195
	Maurice J. Radtke, Jr.	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00001195
	Elgin W. Radtke	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00001195
	Carl R. Radtke	1/8 of [1/2 of 50/3630.85 of 1/72]	0.00001195
			0.13500000

0.00001195